



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Derrick Boone 336.883.3166

DISCOLORED WATER IN RANDLEMAN ZONE SAFE TO DRINK

HIGH POINT, N.C. (November 14, 2017) – The Piedmont Triad Regional Water Authority (PTRWA) has advised the City of High Point that customers in the Randleman Zone may notice a golden color to their water over the next 24 hours. This discoloration is due to higher levels of Manganese, a naturally occurring mineral, in Randleman Lake. Manganese does not pose a health risk at such low levels, but does change the tint of the water. The water remains safe for consumption and use.

For more information, please contact Assistant Public Services Director Derrick Boone at 336.883.3166 or derrick.boone@highpointnc.gov.

The City of High Point aims to serve as the catalyst for bringing together the community's human, economic and civic resources for the purpose of creating the single most livable, safe and prosperous community in America. For more information on the City, visit www.highpointnc.gov.

###